GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS (IPC)
FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV.

Country
Code
Type Code Country IPC Type Main cable Branch cable
0115-0307
GSCC020/1
AR
Type B 10-95 4-35
270030 CL
0115-0306
GSCC020/2
AR
Type A 25-95 25-95
329753 BR-SP
271397 CL
273992 PE
T270464
GSCC020/3
BR
(RJ/CE/GO)
Type A 35-150 35-150
329761 BR-SP
271398 CL
0115-0459
GSCC020/4
AR
Type A 16-95 4-35
T270465
BR
(RJ/CE/GO)
271403 CL
251379 CO
160854 ES
273938 PE
T270466
GSCC020/5
BR
(RJ/CE/GO)
Type A 50-150 6-54.6
270730 ES
273937 GSCC020/6 PE Type A 16-95
1,5-6
(**)
275001 GSCC020/7*
IT
Type A 35-70 6-54.6
RO
275003 GSCC020/8*
IT
Type A 10-16 6-16
RO
329318 GSCC020/9 BR-SP Type C 50-150 2,5-35
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 11 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
329762 GSCC020/10 BR-SP Type A 50-120 185-240
329764 GSCC020/11 BR-SP Type A 6-35 6-35
T270467 GSCC020/12
BR
(RJ/CE/GO)
Type A 16-150 1.5-6
T270468 GSCC020/13
BR
(RJ/CE/GO)

The IPC shall contain the following information:
 Manufacturer’s trademark or logo
 Enel country code and Type code
 the minimum and maximum cross section for which the unit is suitable
 Date of Manufacture.
 Tightening torque.
8.2 Packing
Each connector will be delivered complete and assembled in individual bags hermetically sealed.   Each bag
will be printed with the following information:
 manufacturer’s trademark or logo;
 Enel country code and Type code
 product code or reference;
 traceability code / batch number;
 the minimum and maximum cross section for which the unit is suitable;
 Tightening torque.
 Date of Manufacture.
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 20 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
Checklist
For Type A IPC
Item Description Unit Required Offered
1
GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Supplier - Informative
1.2 Factory - Informative
1.3 Product code or reference of manufacturer - Informative
2 MAIN FEATURES
2.1 Distribution Company and Country - Informative
2.2 Country Code -
according to table 1
(e.g.): 271387
2.3 GS Type Code -
according to table 1
(e.g.): GSCC020/2
2.4 Type IPC - A
3
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
3.1 Rated voltage (Un) [kV] 0.6/1(12)
3.2 Rated current (InA) [A] Informative
3.3 Dielectrical Voltage test in water kV 6
3.4
Connectors contact resistance  (before performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ 30
3.5
Connectors contact resistance  (after performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ <40
4 MECHANICAL FEATURES
4.1 IPC body material -
self-extinguish thermoplastic
polyester and resistant to UV
radiation
4.2.1
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the main
cable
mm²  (e.g.): 25-95
4.2.2
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the branch
cable
mm² (e.g.): 25-95
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 21 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
4.3.1 Maximum tightening torque at 25 °C. Nm
Do not exceed:
- 20 Nm for IPC for main
conductor ≤95 mm2
- 30 Nm for IPC for main
conductor between 95 mm2
and 150 mm2.
4.3.2
The minimum and maximum torque values at -10 °C
and 50 °C.
NM Informative
4.4 Determination of dropping point °C 160.
4.5.1
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (before
Installation)
- IP2X.
4.5.2
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (after
Installation)
- IP4X.
4.6.1 Piercing system ("Single teeth" or “double teeth”) -
“Single teeth system” only for
GSCC020/6.
4.6.2 Material of the piercing teeth -
Tinned copper or tinned copper
alloy
4.7.1 Tinning thickness measurement (hardness) HB >100 HB
4.7.2
Tinning thickness measurement (thickness of the
tinning)
μm > 8 μm.
4.8.1 Material of the screws, nuts, and washers. -
“Austenitic” stainless steel.
(AISI 316)
4.8.2 Type of construction tightening nut -

according to table 1
(e.g.): 0115-0307
2.3 GS Type Code -
according to table 1
(e.g.): GSCC020/1
2.4 Type IPC - B
2.5 Type of fuse for use in IPC type B
NEOZED (Argentina)  or
Conductive Piece (Chile)
(according to section 6.5)
3 ELECTRICAL FEATURES
3.1 Rated voltage (Un) [kV] 0.6/1(12)
3.2 Rated current (InA) [A] Informative
3.3 Dielectrical Voltage test in water kV 6
3.4
Connectors contact resistance  (before performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ 30
3.5
Connectors contact resistance  (after performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ <40
4 MECHANICAL FEATURES
4.1 IPC body material -
self-extinguish thermoplastic
polyester and resistant to UV
radiation
4.2.1
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the main
cable
mm²  (e.g.): 25-95
4.2.2
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the branch
cable
mm² (e.g.): 25-95
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 23 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
4.3.1 Maximum tightening torque at 25 °C. Nm
Do not exceed:
- 20 Nm for IPC for main
conductor ≤95 mm2
- 30 Nm for IPC for main
conductor between 95 mm2
and 150 mm2.
4.3.2
The minimum and maximum torque values at -10 °C
and 50 °C.
NM Informative
4.4 Determination of dropping point °C 160.
4.5.1
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (before
Installation)
- IP2X.
4.5.2
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (after
Installation)
- IP4X.
4.6.1 Material of the piercing teeth - Tinned copper.
4.6.2
Material of the contact of the fuse holder with the
connector
- Tinned copper.
4.6.3
Diameter of  the contact of the fuse holder with the
connector
mm >6 mm
4.7.1 Tinning thickness measurement (hardness) HB >100 HB
4.7.2
Tinning thickness measurement (thickness of the

according to table 1
(e.g.): 329318
2.3 GS Type Code -
according to table 1
(e.g.): GSCC020/9
2.4 Type IPC - C
3 ELECTRICAL FEATURES
3.1 Rated voltage (Un) [kV] 0.6/1(12)
3.2 Rated current (InA) [A] Informative
3.3 Dielectrical Voltage test in water kV 6
3.4
Connectors contact resistance  (before performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ 30
3.5
Connectors contact resistance  (after performing the
thermal tests)
μΩ <40
4 MECHANICAL FEATURES
4.1 IPC body material -
self-extinguish thermoplastic
polyester and resistant to UV
radiation
4.2.1
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the main
cable
mm²  (e.g.): 25-95
4.2.2
Minimum and maximum cross-section for the branch
cable
mm² (e.g.): 25-95
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 25 of 25
INSULATION PIERCING CONNECTORS  (IPC)
 FOR AERIAL APPLICATIONS 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
GSCC020
Rev. 00
07/2019
4.3.1 Maximum tightening torque at 25 °C. Nm
Do not exceed:
- 20 Nm for IPC for main
conductor ≤95 mm2
- 30 Nm for IPC for main
conductor between 95 mm2
and 150 mm2.
4.3.2
The minimum and maximum torque values at -10 °C
and 50 °C.
NM Informative
4.4 Determination of dropping point °C 160.
4.5.1
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (before
Installation)
- IP2X.
4.5.2
Ingress protection marking  guaranteed (IP) (after
Installation)
- IP4X.
4.6 Material of the piercing teeth -
Tinned copper or tinned copper
alloy
4.7.1 Tinning thickness measurement (hardness) HB >100 HB
4.7.2
Tinning thickness measurement (thickness of the
tinning)
μm > 8 μm.
4.8.1 Material of the screws, nuts, and washers. -
“Austenitic” stainless steel.
(AISI 316)
4.8.2 Type of construction tightening nut -
Torque limiting screw with
shear head